

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : GLT.12/2014

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Pabitra Phukan

Respondent : Principal, Borpathar Higher Secondary School

Date of hearing : 10-12-2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

The petitioner Sri Pabitra Phukan as well as the public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the office of Principal, Borpathar Higher Secondary School and the SDO, (Civil), Dhansiri, Sarupathar, both are absent without information. However, the SPIO of the office of SDO (Civil), Dhansiri Subdivisiion, Sarupathar has sent a written submission, enclosing a written statement duly signed by the appellant Sri Pabitra Phukian and the Principal, Barpathar H.S School, that the required information has been given and received by the Principal and the petitioner, respectively.

In view of the above, the second appeal petition dated 28-7-2014 is disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das)

Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. GLT.12/2014/ -A

Dtd. 10-12-2015

Copy to:,

- 1. SPIO of the office of the Principal, Barpathar Higher Secondary School, Golaghat for information.
- 2. Sri Pabitra Phukan, Natun Jorhotiya Gaon, P.O- Da Pathar, Dist-Golaghat, PIN-785602 for information
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4.` Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission